

ITB 009-20

HEADQUARTERS

PHILIPPINE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE PHILIPPINE ARMY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 1 Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila



09 September 2020

Invitation to Bid

The Armed Forces of the Philippines, through the Philippine Army Bids and Awards Committee 1 (PABAC1), invites all suppliers/manufacturers/distributors to bid for the following item/s:

	Nomenclature/ Activity	Approved Budget for the Contract (PhP)	Date/Time		Price of Bid
Nr			Pre-Bid Conference (PBC)	Receipt & Opening of Bid Envelopes (ROBE)	Documents (non- refundable) (PhP)
1	ORD PABAC 045-19 Procurement of 11,551 ea Assault Rifle 5.56mm M4/AR-15	540,779,701.70	17 Sep 2020 @09:30 A.M. (Thu)	30 Sep 2020 @09:30 A.M. (Wed)	75,000.00

The Bidding Documents shall be available at the Office of the Philippine Army Bids and Awards Committee1 (PABAC1) Secretariat, Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila starting **September 10**, **2020 (Thu)** upon payment of **non-refundable fee at the Collecting Officer Finance Center, Philippine Army, Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila.** It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later that the submission of their bids.

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre Bid Conference/s, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184, as amended.

The **Pre-Bid Conference and Receipt and Opening of Bid Envelope (ROBE)** shall be held at PABAC1 Conference Room, Fort Bonifacio, Metro Manila.

R.A 9184, Section 22.3 states that the Pre Bid Conference shall discuss, clarify and explain, among other things, the eligibility requirements and the technical and financial components of the contract to be bid including questions and clarifications raised by the prospective bidders before and during the Pre Bid Conference.

During Pre Bid Conference, all prospective bidders are allowed to participate and ask questions. However, request for clarifications on any part of the bidding documents or for an interpretation must be in writing and submitted to the BAC of the Procuring Entity concerned at least ten (10) calendar days before the deadline set for the submission and receipt of bids. The BAC shall respond to the said request by issuing a Supplemental/Bid Bulletin, duly signed by the BAC Chairperson, to be made available to all those who have properly secured and bidding documents, at least seven (7) calendar days before the deadline for the submission and receipt of bids.



Honor. Patriotism. Duty.

During the **ROBE**, the bidders or their "duly authorized representative shall submit their bids using the forms specified in the Bidding Documents in seven (7) separate sealed bid envelopes, and which shall be submitted simultaneously. The first shall contain the technical component of the bid, including the eligibility requirements under Section 23.1 of Revised IRR, and the second shall contain the financial component of the bid" under Section 25.1.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from PABAC1 Secretariat, inspect the bidding Documents and must submit a Letter of Intent (LOI) at the address/e-mail address given below from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Monday to Friday Excluding Holidays, Saturdays and Sundays.

For more information, please call the:

Office of the PA Bids and Awards Committee1 Secretariat

Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila

Contact Person: MAJ DANIEL R DUMALAG (QMS) PA Head, PABAC1 Secretariat

Tel Nrs- 845-9555 loc 6891 & 6893/PLDT: 4785785

E-mail Address: pabacsec@gmail.com

The Philippine Army reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract in situations under Section 41 of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder(s).

FOR THE CHAIRPERSON:

S i g n e d JESUS JEFFREY F GRAPAColonel GSC (OS) PA
Vice Chairperson

